35
UL CLASSIFIED DAMPERS
COMBINED FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER - BMFSD SERIES
R21930
         STANDARD CONSTRUCTION
Mounting:    Vertical mounting.
Temperature Responsive Device: Resettable Thermoelectric set at 165  F.
Linkage:      Mechanical and concealed in frame.

COMBINED FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER - BMFSD SERIES
PERFORMANCE DATA
ORDERING KEY
R21930
B MFSD /R8 -T SIZE XS
COMBINATION FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER
CLASS 1 - 350°F     -     CLASS 1 - 250°F     - CLASS 2 - 250°F
MODEL BMFSD (3 HR) / MODEL BEMFSD (1½ HR)
0
B: 3 HRS RATED
BE: 1½ HRS
RATED
-- MFSD - MOTORIZED COMBINED FIRE &
   SMOKE DAMPER WITH 9Nm ACTUATOR
-- MFSDLT - MOTORIZED COMBINED FIRE &
    SMOKE DAMPER WITH 3.4Nm ACTUATOR
--: WITHOUT ROUND SPIGOT
/Rd: WITH ROUND SPIGOTS OF “d” DIA. (“d” IS
DIAMETER IN INCH UP TO 32”)
-T: WITH RESETTABLE THERMOELECTRIC 165  F TEMPERATURE
      RESPONSIVE DEVICE (TRD)
SIZE: WIDTH X HEIGHT
--MFSD - SINGLE SECTION: MAX. 36" X 36"
                 MULTIPLE SECTION: MAX. 72" X 72"
--MFSDLT - SINGLE SECTION: MAX. 20" X 20"
--: WITH SLEEVE (STANDARD)
XS: WITHOUT SLEEVE
39
UL CLASSIFIED DAMPERS
COMBINED FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER - BMFSD SERIES
R21930
INSTALLATION
by others
DUCT SLEEVE
connection
Damper Assy
510 mm  maximum
Retaining Angles
M6 Bolt & Nut
Surrounding Masonry/Gypsum
Expansion Space 35 x 35 x 1.5
2
3
4
6
SLEEVE
Single skin 3-V Groove
 Bolt
Blade
Mechanism
UL Listed Actuator
5
or  wall / partition